

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

B.A. No. 12143 of 2025

Sandeep Rajak

... .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

.... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Vijay Kr. Roy, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, S.P.P.

03/Dated: 16th March, 2026

1. Learned S.P.P. is directed to file counter affidavit.
2. Let the case be listed in the next week.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Pappul-

16/03/2026