

Sandeep Rajak	...	Petitioner
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	...	Opposite Party

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Vijay Kr. Roy, Adv.
For the State : Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, Spl.P.P.

Order No.04/Dated- 25.03.2026

Learned Spl.P.P. prays for further one week time to file counter-affidavit.

2. Prayer is allowed.
3. List this case on next week.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

25.03.2026
Basant
Uploaded on 26/03/2026